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HB5929, As Passed House, October 4, 2000

SUBSTI TUTE FOR
HOUSE BI LL NO. 5929

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,”
by amendi ng section 16x of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16x), as amended
by 2000 PA 279.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:

1 CHAPTER XVI

2 Sec. 16x. This chapter applies to the follow ng fel onies

3 enunerated in chapter 750 of the M chigan Conpiled Laws:

4 MC L. Cat egory Cl ass Description St at
Max

5 750. 478a(2) Pub ord H Unauthorized process to

6 obstruct a public officer or

7 enpl oyee

8 750.478a(3) Pub ord G Unauthorized process to

9 obstruct a public officer or

0 enPonee -- subsequent

1 of fense
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HB5929, As Passed House, October 4, 2000

House Bil |
750.

750.
750.
750.
750.

750.
750.

750.

750.

750.
750.

750.

750.

750.

750.
750.

750.

06199' 00 a (H 1)

479
479a( 2)
479a( 3)
479a( 4)
479a( 5)

479a( 6)
479b( 1)

479b( 2)
480
483A( 2) ( B)
483( 4) (B)

483A( 6) ( A)

483A( 6) ( B)

488

490
491

492a(1) (a)

No. 5929

Per son

Pub saf

Pub saf

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Pub trst

PERSON

PERSON

PUB ORD

PUB ORD

Pub trst

Pub trst
Pub trst

Pub trst

D

Resi sting or obstructing a
peace officer

Fl eeing and eluding -- fourth
degree

Fl eeing and eluding -- third
degree

Fl eei ng and eluding -- second
degree

Fl eeing and eluding -- first
degree

Assaul ting peace officer

Di sarm ng peace officer --
nonfirearm

Di sarm ng peace officer --
firearm

Public officers -- refusing to
turn over books/nmoney to
successor

OBSTRUCTI NG JUSTI CE

| NTERFERI NG W TH PCLI CE
| NVESTI GATI ON

| NTERFERI NG W TH W TNESS OR
ALTERI NG OR CONCEALI NG
EVI DENCE

| NTERFERI NG W TH W TNESS OR
ALTERI NG OR CONCEALI NG EVI -
DENCE I N CRI M NAL CASE PUN-
| SHABLE BY | MPRI SONVENT FOR
MORE THAN 10 YEARS

Public officers -- state offi-
cial -- retaining fees
Publ i ¢ noney -- saf ekeeping

Public records -- _
renmoval /nmutil ati on/ destruction

Medi cal record -- intentional
ﬁlace fal se information --
ealth care provider

10

15

10

10
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HB5929, As Passed House, October 4, 2000

House Bil |

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.
750.

750.

750.
750.

ef fect unl ess House Bil

enacted into | aw

06199' 00 a (H- 1)

492a( 2)

495a( 2)

495a( 3)

505

511

512
513

514

516
517

Enacting section 1.
January 1, 2001.

Enacti ng section 2.

No. 5929

Pub trst

Per son

Per son

Pub ord

Per son

Property
Property

Property

Per son

Per son

Fi nal

C
C

Medi cal record -- health care
provi der alter concea

I njury/death 4
Conceal i ng objects in trees or

wood products -- causing

injury 4
Conceal i ng objects in trees or

wood products -- causing

deat h 15
Common | aw of f enses 5
Bl ocki ng or wecking railroad

track Life
Uncoupling railroad cars 10
| ssuing fraudul ent railroad

securities 10
Sei zing | oconotive with mail

car 10
Stopping train to rob Life
Boarding train to rob Life

page.

Thi s anendatory act takes effect

Thi s anendatory act does not take
No. 5928 of the 90th Legislature is

TVD



